

Premier Energy PLC Registration Number: HE316455 Share capital: EUR 125.001,25 office@premierenergygroup.eu Themistokli Dervi, 48, Athienitis Centennial Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Office 303, 1066, Nicosia, Cyprus www.premierenergygroup.eu

To: the Bucharest Stock Exchange the Romanian Financial Supervisory Authority

## **CURRENT REPORT 09/2024**

Pursuant to Law no. 24/2017 on issuers of financial instruments and market operations and to the Romanian Financial Supervisory Authority Regulation no. 5/2018 on issuers and operations with securities, as subsequently amended and supplemented and the provisions of Article 99 of the Bucharest Stock Exchange Code, Title II, Issuers and Financial Instruments.

Date of report	14.08.2024
Name of the Company	Premier Energy PLC
Registered Office	Themistokli Dervi, 48, Athienitis Centennial
	Building, 3rd Floor, Apartment/Office 303, 1066,
	Nicosia, Cyprus
Email	investor.relations@premierenergygroup.eu
Registration no. with Cyprus companies' registry	HE316455
Subscribed and paid share capital	EUR 125,001.25
Total number of shares	125,001,250
Symbol	PE
Market where securities are traded	Bucharest Stock Exchange, Main Segment, Int'l
	Category

## Important events to be reported: H1 2024 results conference call details

The management of Premier Energy PLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") informs the market that the Company's interim condensed consolidated financial statements for H1 2024, prepared in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards, will be published on the Company's website, <u>http://www.premierenergygroup.eu</u>, Investors section, and on the website of the Bucharest Stock Exchange, <u>www.bvb.ro</u>, symbol: PE, on August 28<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 18:00, local time.

The conference call for presenting the financial results as of June 30th, 2024, will be organized in English, on August 29th, 2024, at 15:00 Bucharest time (EEST) / 14:00 CET / 13:00 UK. The call is open to all the stakeholders. To receive the conference call log-in details, the investors and analysts are invited to contact the IR team at: investor.relations@premierenergygroup.eu.

The conference call will be broadcasted on Microsoft Teams. Registered participants will receive, via e-mail, a confirmation with the log-in details.

Jose Garza

CEO